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	Date
	Time
	Event
	Extra info

	Thurs 11th Nov 2025
	1.30pm – 2.30pm 
	P1 visit to the ECC. Revisit friendships from last year and play alongside P1 teacher and other supporting school staff 
	

	Mon 15th Dec 2025
	1.30pm – 2.30pm 
	P6 buddies supporting our walk to the Square and singing in the Square 
	

	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 20th January 2026
	1.30pm – 2.30pm 
	Buddies to ECC for first formal visit
	Natural relationships will be observed on this day

	Tuesday 17th Feb
	1.30pm - 2.30pm
	Buddies to ECC for visit – Introduction to individual buddies

	

	Thursday 5th March
	1.30pm – 2.30pm 
	Buddies to ECC for visit
	

	Tuesday 17th March 
	1.30pm – 2.30pm 
	Teddy Bears’ Picnic at ECC
	P1’s and P6’s will join us at the ECC – all children can bring a teddy on this day

	Tuesday 24h March 
	2.00pm - 2.45pm
	Literacy afternoon
	All preschool children to be collected from school

	Wednesday 28th April 
	1.30pm - 2.45pm
	Group A visit to P1 class
	Parent to collect from school 

	Thursday 30th April
	1.30pm - 2.45pm 
	Group B visit to P1 class
	Parent to collect from school

	Tuesday 12th May 
	1.30pm - 2.45pm
	Group B visit to P1 class
	Parent to collect from school

	Thursday 14th May 
	1.30pm - 2.45pm 
	Group A visit to P1 class
	Parent to collect from school

	Wednesday 20th May 
	9.15am - 10.15am
	Numeracy morning 
	All preschool children to be dropped off at school 

	Thursday 28th May 
	9.15am – 9.30am 
	TEAMS video link ECC to P1
	

	Wednesday 3rd June 
	2.00pm – 2.45pm  
	HWB afternoon & exchange of buddy posters
	All preschool children to be collected from school

	 Wednesday 10th June 
	1.00pm - 2.45pm 
	Bump up day for full school – Both Group A & B class visit with teacher
	Parent to collect from ECC at 12.40pm
1pm Parent P1 induction information session in gym hall
Parent visit to class afterwards
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